
iv -o.c» 4» — 

energy corporation-

Richard L. Stamets 
Director 
O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Pe, New Mexico 87501 
Attention: Gilbert Quintana 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

Octpber 21 , W " ^ " 

/J , / / ^ <Seo«^ ^UMSVS &ua^ 

The purpose of t h i s l e t t e r i s t o request administrative 
approval without notice and hearing of unorthodox well locations 

:pu;rs"\faTit to Order R-7808 of the New Mexico O i l C oris er vatiorb^i..--
Division. The follow i n g i s a l i s t of the footage locations: f o r 
which administrative approval of unorthodox well locations are 
sought: . -: \-.' 

7%'s Wit/ 
on/<f / 

G-J WE5T~~C0-0P"~UNTT NO 
2310 FNL 1295 PEL 
Sec t ion 28, T-17S, R-29E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

on 

M. DODD "B" NO. 54 
75 FNL 1295-FWL 
Section 14, T-17S, R-29E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

M. DODD "B" NO. 55 
1295 FSL 1980 FWL 
Section 11, T-17S, R-29E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

M. DODD "B" NO. 56 
1345 PSL 990 PWL— . 
Section 11,, T-17S, R-29E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

TOM BOYD DODD NO. 7 
330 FSL 1345 FEL 
Section 11, T-17S , R-2.9E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

M. DODD "A" NO. 37 
1345 FSL 330 ™ 
Section 14, T-17S, R-29E 
Eddy County,, New. Mexico 

• • fly / ' 
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The w e l l s w i l l be completed i n the Grayburg San Andres 
formation i n the Grayburg Jackson Seven Rivers Queen. Graytfurg San 
Andres Pool. Note t h a t these l o c a t i o n s are no c l o s e r than 330 
f e e t t o an outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a u n i t , 
u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 f e e t t o any quarter q u a r t e r 
s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

Attached t o t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n as E x h i b i t s A through L are the 
f o l l o w i n g : 

A. Well l o c a t i o n and Acreage 
Dedication P l a t s (Forms C-102) 
f i l e d w i t h the A r t e s i a o f f i c e . 
of the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n ( E x h i b i t s "A"-"F")-

B. A p l a t showing the proposed 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , the 
resp e c t i v e p r o r a t i o n u n i t s , and 
the o f f s e t t i n g p r o r a t i o n u n i t s 
i n c l u d i n g ownership of the 
o f f s e t t i n g p r o r a t i o n u n i t s i n 
the Grayburg San Andres 
form a t i o n i n the Grayburg 
Jackson Seven Rivers Queen 
Grayburg San Andres Pool 
( E x h i b i t "G"). 

C. Copies of l e t t e r s of 
n o t i f i c a t i o n sent t o operators 
or owners of p r o r a t i o n u n i t s 
o f f s e t t i n g p r o r a t i o n u n i t s 
c o n t a i n i n g the proposed 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n s i n the 
Grayburg Jackson Seven Rivers 
Queen Grayburg San Andres Pool 
( E x h i b i t "H"). 

The l e t t e r attached as E x h i b i t "H" has been sent t o t h e o f f s e t 
operator by c e r t i f i e d mail and he has been requested t o n o t i f y you 
i f he. has any objection.-. Note t h a t w i t h the exception of the 
operator n o t i f i e d Marbob Energy Corporation i s the operator of a l l 
o f f s e t t i n g p r o r a t i o n u n i t s i n the Grayburg San Andres f o r m a t i o n of 
the Grayburg Jackson Seven Rivers Queen Grayburg San -Andres Pool. 



f o r m a t i o n , please contact Ron Bead or Raye P. Mil ler . 

Sincerely, 

JfLl^ Li 
/John R. Gray 

l / - President 

Should you 

JRG/rsr 



Exh ib i t "A" 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - 1 02 
Super sede ! C-128 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-6S 

A l l d i s t a n c e * rouat be f r o m the outer boundar ies of the S e c t i o n . 

Opera tor 
MARBOB ENERGY CORP 

L e a s e 
G . J . WEST 

Well Nc. -j ^ 

U n i t L e t t e r 

H 

Sec t ion 

28 
To^Anship 

17 SOUTH 

Ranqe 

29 EAST 
Coun ty 

EDDY 

A c t u a l Poo laqe L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

23 10 , e e t ( r o m t h e NORTH l i n e and 12 95 
fee f rom the 

EAST 
l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3 5 6 0 . 2 ' 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d Acreage: 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes | 1 No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n » r > a « a r y ^ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

I 

•h 

-r 

1295 

0 330 600 '90 1320 16 BO 1080 23IC 2840 2000 1500 tOOO BOQ o i 

CERTI FICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

C o m p o n y 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or. 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

Date Surveyed 

SEPTEMBER 3 0 , 1 9 8 : 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

a n d / o r L a n d .Surveyor 

l e a l * N o . JOHN *Y. W E S T , 6 7 6 

R O N A L D J . E I D S O N , 3 2 3 9 
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Exhib i t "H" 

energy corporation :—= 
October 15 , 1985 

Jack Plemona 
1010 West Avenue H , 
Lovington, New Mexico 88260.. 

RE: G-J West Co-op Unit Ho. 74 
2310 FNL 1295 FEL 
Section 28, T-17S, R-29E 
Eddy County, Hew Mexico 

Gentlemen: * 

Marbob Energy Corporation as operator of the above well hereby 
n o t i f i e s you that we have applied t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Division f o r administrative approval without notice 
and hearing of unorthodox locations pursuant t o Order R-7808 of 
the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division. 

You are being contact as an operator or oifner of a. proration 
unit o f f s e t t i n g the above described location i n the Grayburg 
Jackson Seven Rivers Queen Grayburg San Andres Pool. I f you have 
an objection t o the d r i l l i n g of t h i s well please sign below and 
forward one copy t o the NMOCD i n Santa Fe, one copy t o t h i s 
o f f i c e , and reta i n one copy f o r your f i l e s . 

Thank-you very much f o r your cooperation i n t h i s matter. 
Please do not hesitate t o contact me whould you have any 
quest ions. 

Sincerely, 

Ron Head 
Land Department 

RH/rr 

APPROVAL 

COMPANY: 
BY: 
TITLE: 
DATE: 

CRRR 
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